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“The Almighty is beyond our reach and exalted in power;  

in his justice and great righteousness, he does not oppress”  
Job 37 v 23 

  

This Sunday, 17th November 
10.30am. We welcome Pastor Wes Johnston from Emmanuel Baptist Church as our guest 
speaker this morning 

6.30pm. Continuing our DVD series ‘From sinner to saint’ 3 - God's plan to make us holy 
 

Growth Groups  
Mon 18th Nov, 7.30pm at Andy & Sophie’s 
Tues 19th Nov, 10.30am at Adam & Iuliana’s  

Wed 20th Nov, 7.30pm at Margaret J’s 
All groups will be looking at Contentment 5: Content when life is hard 
 

Other events this week 
Mon 18th Nov, Book Club: the book to read is 'How to say Babylon' by Safiya Sinclair, a 

gripping read about a Rastafarian childhood in Jamaica, and a true story, 7.30pm. Ask Clare 
for venue 
Tue 19th Nov, Church Members’ Meeting, 7.30pm at RPH 

Wed 20th Nov, Kerr Mackie School visit to RPH, 1pm 
 

Next Sunday, 24th November 
10.30am. Continuing our series ‘Walking with Jesus through Luke’s gospel’ as we look at 
Luke 9:18-27. We will be welcoming Raul & Sorina into church membership 

16.45pm. ‘Cookies’ for the teens 
6.30pm. Devotional communion service 

 
Looking Further Ahead 
Tue 26th Nov, Zoom prayer meeting for our gospel partners, 7pm 

Thu 5th Dec, Men’s meal, 7pm at Rico’s 
Sat 7th Dec, Ladies’ Christmas Craft Evening, 7.30pm at RPH 

Sun 15th Dec, Nativity Service, 10.30am 
Sun 15th Dec, Carols by candlelight, 6.30pm 

Sat 21st Dec, Carol singing at Oakwood Clock Farmers’ Market, 10am-12md 
Wed 25th Dec, Christmas Day service, 10.30am 
Wed 1st Jan, New Year’s Day Walk followed by lunch at Andy & Sophie’s 

 
Adam and Gordon 
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